PVG-2016-01-ENG
Original document language: English
Installation, operation, and maintenance
instructions for Flowrox
PVG valves DN50 – 250
These instructions must be read carefully and
understood prior to the installation, use, and servicing
of this product.

4. Nominal diameter, pressure class
Figure 4.Example of valve type plate.
Table 5. PVG valve model key table.
Type
Size
(DN)
Actuator
Pressure
class (PN)
-
Flange
drilling
Body
material
-
Sleeve
material
- Auxiliaries
PVG =
Flowrox
Pinch
valve
50-250 M = manual
A = pneumatic
E = electric
4 = 4 bar
6 = 6 bar
10 = 10 bar
 2 = DIN PN10
6 = ANSI150
9 = other
0 = Cast iron
 SBRT = Styrene
Butadiene
rubber
EPDM = ethylene
propylene diene
monomer
 Z1 = solenoid
valve, 24V DC
Z2 = solenoid
valve, 220V,
50/60 Hz
Z3 = solenoid
valve, 110V,
50/60 Hz
Example: PVG150M10-20-SBRT
The main dimensions and weight are given in Appendix A: Main dimensions of valves.
11
 © 2016 Flowrox Oy. All rights reserved.
Contents are subject to change without notice.
PVG-2016-01-ENG
2.3.2 Actuators
Standard actuators:
● Manual
● Pneumatic
● Electric
Manual valves are closed by turning the hand wheel clockwise.
Pneumatic actuators are with a fixed stroke and do not require external controls. The
minimum supply pressure for pneumatically operated valves is 6 bars. Use correct sized
pneumatic hoses to ensure sufficient air flow.
Air must be clean and dry and comply with ISO 8573-1:2001 Class 3.
Pneumatic actuator noise level may exceed 85 dB and it is recommended to use ear
protectors when working near the valve.
Electric actuators have open/close limit switches preset at the factory. A separate instruction
from the actuator manufacturer is always included in the shipment.
Please consult the manufacturer’s instructions on actuator requirements or/and limitations. If
actuator is changed or valve needs adjustment, follow the Maintenance instructions.
12
 © 2016 Flowrox Oy. All rights reserved.
Contents are subject to change without notice.
PVG-2016-01-ENG
3 TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE AND LIFTING